
CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS Reference No.: 2.5e.(2) 
 November 2-3, 2005 

 Page 2 of 7 
 
 

 
Project # 

Allocation Amount 
Recipient 

RTPA/CTC 
County 

Dist-Co-Rte 
Postmile  

 
 
 

Location 
Project Description 

 

 
EA 

PPNO 
Budget Year 
Prgm Codes 

Program 

 
State 

Federal 
Current 
Budget 
Amount 

 
 

State 
Federal 

Additional 
Allocation 

 
 

State 
Federal 
Revised 

Total Amount 

 
2.5e.(2) Supplemental Funds for Previously Voted Projects Resolution FA-05-05 

1  
$24,788 ,000 
Department of 
Transportation 

MCAG 
Merced 

10N-Mer-99 
10.2/12.8 

 

 
In Merced from Owens Creek Bridge to 
south of Childs Avenue.  Convert 4-lane 
expressway to 6-lane freeway and 
construct interchange at Mission Avenue. 
 
Supplemental funds are needed to award 
this contract. 

 
363111 

10-0528D 
RIP/ 05-06 

301 302-0042 
301 302-0890 
20.20.075.600 

 
IIP/05-06 

301 302-0042 
301 302-0890 
20.20.025.700 

 
 
 

 
 

$2,573,000 
$20,296,000 

 
 
 

$2,944,000 
$22,718,000 

 
 
 

$48,531,000 

 
 
 
 

$1,138,000 
$8,778,000 

 
 
 

$1,706,000 
$13166,000 

 
 

$24,788,000 

$3,711,000
$29,074,000

$4,650,000
$35,884,000

$73,319,000

 
 

 

Project Limits 

 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 
This project is in Merced County on Route 99.  The scope of work includes constructing a six lane 
freeway on new alignment from McHenry Road to Childs Avenue Overcrossing.  The project also 
includes construction of a diamond interchange at Mission Avenue with a southbound loop on-ramp, 
frontage roads, sound wall, and realignment of local roads. 
 
 
 
FUNDING STATUS 


	M e m o r a n d u m
	Chief Financial OfficerDivision Chief
	Transportation Programming
	
	
	
	
	RECOMMENDATION:
	FINANCIAL RESOLUTION:
	SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS:






	Total    $19,659,000
	RECOMMENDED OPTION
	The Department recommends that this request for $24,788,000, as presented in Option A above, be approved to allow the project to be awarded.  The Department believes that the apparent low bidder is reasonable, compared to other recent bids with similar i

	The two bid items above account for more that the requested funds due to other bid items coming in lower.
	RECOMMENDED OPTION
	The Department recommends that this request for $3,859,000, as presented in Option A above, be approved to allow the project to be awarded.  The Department believes that the apparent low bidder is reasonable, compared to other recent bids with similar it

	The three bid items above account for more that the requested funds due to other bid items coming in lower.
	RECOMMENDED OPTION
	The Department recommends that this request for $713,000, as presented in Option A above, be approved to allow the project to be awarded.  The Department believes that the apparent low bidder is reasonable, compared to other recent bids with similar item




